## THIS SPACE PROVIDED FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY:

EUREKA COUNTY, NV

2021-244986

RPTT:\$37.05 Rec:\$37.00 \$74.05 Pas=2

05/28/2021 02:45 PM

SEMPER LAND ASSETS

LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

APN: 005-260-31

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO: Same as below

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO:

William L. Ipema and Charles H. Ipema HC 66 Box 4-16 Beowawe, NV 89821

## SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

THE GRANTOR(S).

Semper Land Assets P.O. Box 23061 Knoxville, TN 37933

for and in valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grants, Bargain, Sell, and Convey and warranties to the **GRANTEE(S)**: William L. Ipema and Charles H. Ipema, HC 66 Box 4-16, Beowawe, NV 89821, the following described real estate, situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada:

(Legal Description): The Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter, Section 17, Township 30 North, Range 49 East, M.D.B.M. as per Government Survey.

Subject to existing taxes, assessments, liens, encumbrances, covenants, conditions, restrictions, rights of way and easements of record the grantor hereby covenants with the Grantee(s) that Grantor is lawfully in fee simple of the above granted premises and has good right to sell and convey the same; and that Grantor, his heirs, executors and administrators hereby conveys all rights and shall warrant and defend the title unto the Grantee, his heirs and assigns against all lawful claims whatsoever.

Dated this 28 day of Macy, 2021.
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Signed: Jamel Kulle
Pamela Ruble (Company Officer, Semper Land Assets)
State of: Tenn County of: Knox
On the 28th day of
Notary Signed: Frad Humby STATE STATE OF
Notary Public Expiration Date: 3-21-2022

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor F	Parcel Number (s)				\ \	
a) 005-260-31	41001 144111501 (0)				\ \	
,					\ \	
					\ \	
d)					\ \	
2. Type of Pro	perty:		FOR RECO	RDERS C	OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
a) 🕢	Vacant Land b)	Single Fam R	es. Notes: _	The Real Property lies, the Parks of the Par		
c)	Condo/Twnhse d) Apt. Bldg. f)	2-4 Plex				
e) g)	Apt. Bldg. f) Agricultural h)	Comm'l/Ind'l Mobile Home		The same of the sa		
i)	Other	,		1		
					\	
	e/Sales Price of Prop		\$ 9,205.00	<b>\</b>	1	
Deed in Lie	u of Foreclosure Only (v	alue of property)	\$	<u> \</u>	\	
Transfer Ta	x Value:	( (	\$ 9,205.00			
Real Proper	ty Transfer Tax Due:	1	\$ 37.05			
4 15 5 6			***************************************	/	/	
4. If Exemption		2.075.000.0	/		/	
	er Tax Exemption, per NR	S 3/5.090, Section		_/		
b. Explaii	n Reason for Exemption:	-				
-				<u> </u>		
5. Partial Inte	rest: Percentage bein	a transferred:	%	The same of		
and NRS 375.11 belief, and can be provided herein.	d declares and acknowledges of that the information probe supported by documents Furthermore, the disallow due, may result in a penal	vided is correct to ation if called upon vance of any claim	the best of thei to substantiate ed exemption,	ir inform e the inf or other	nation and formation determination	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall	oe jointly and	d sever	ally liable for any	
additional am	ount owed.	O M	/ /			
Signature		Child	Capac	city <u>se</u>	ller for Semper Land	
Signature		7	/_Capad	city Bu	yer	
				-		
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFORMA	TION BUYE	R (GRANTE	EE) IN	FORMATION	
(RE	QUIRED)		(REQUIRED)			
Print Name:	Sam Ruble for Semper Lar	nd Print I	Nam <u>e: William</u>	L. Ipema	a and Charles H. Ipema	
Address:	P.O. Box 23061	Addre	<b>ss:</b> HC 66 Box	4-16		
City:	Knoxville	City:	Beowawe			
State:	TN Zip: 37933	State:	NV	Zip:	89821	
1	/ /					
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING						
The state of the s	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)					
Print Name:	Sam Ruble, Company Office	cer SemperLand As	sets Escrow #	<b>#</b>		
Address:	P.O. Box 23061					
City: Knoxville		State:	TN Z	Zip:	37933	